(shifted from 806, Meghdoot, 94 Nehru Place, New Delhi 110019 pursuant to a resolution 

passed at the Board M 

Tel: 491-9810273609; Website: 

ng of the Target Company held on January 17, 2025) 

Email Id 

Corporate ldentification NL-rm.ber {CIN): LO1 

OPEN OFFER FOR ACQUISITION OF UP TO 11,44,052 (ELEVEN LAKH FORTY FOUR THOUSAND AND 
FIFTY TWO) FULLY PAID UP EQUITY SHARES OF FACE VALUE OF INR 10/- (INDIAN RUPEE TEN) EACH 
("OFFER SHARES”), REPRESENTING 26% (TWENTY SIX PER CENT) OF THE VOTING SHARE CAPITAL 
OF HINDUSTAN AGRIGENETICS LIMITED (“TARGET COMPANY") FROM THE PUBLIC SHAREHOLDERS 
OF THE TARGET COMPANY BY RAJENDRA NANIWADEKAR ("ACQUIRER"”) PURSUANT TO AND IN